VENTILATION PRODUCTS GUIDE
Technical Service: 800.742.8368 • fieldcontrols.com	 1
O
V
ERV
IEW
Field Controls is focused on the movement of air inside the home. Since 1927, we have been an HVAC leader in combustion and
venting of residential appliances. We are also an innovator in comprehensive indoor air quality. This guide will introduce you to our

•	 Seal flammability meets FMVSS-302
•	 Gas Vent Damper motor and circuit board
certified 100K+ cycles
•	 Patented Damper Monitor feature detects and
diagnoses failure
FEATURES
FRESH AIR VENTILATION CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE AMPS WATTS
FAD-4 Power open/close, fits 4” duct or pipe
24 0.07 3
FAD-5 Power open/close, fits 5” duct or pipe
FAD-6 Power open/close, fits 6” duct or pipe
FAD-7 Power open/close, fits 7” duct or pipe
FAD-8 Power open/close, fits 8” duct or pipe
FAD-9 Power open/close, fits 9” duct or pipe
FAD-10 Power open/close, fits 10” duct or pipe
FAD-12 Power open/close, fits 12” duct or pipe
FAD-14 Power open/close, fits 14” duct or pipe
FAD-16 Power open/close, fits 16” duct or pipe
FAD-18 Power open/close, fits 18” duct or pipe
FAD-20 Power open/close, fits 20” duct or pipe
Technical Service: 800.742.8368 • fieldcontrols.com	 13
SU
PPLY
FRESH AIR DAMPER (FAD)